506374189 11/26/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6420945

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/20/2020

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PRIMESENSOR TECHNOLOGY INC.	10/20/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PIXART IMAGING INCORPORATION	
Street Address:	5F, NO.5, INNOVATION ROAD I	
Internal Address:	HSINCHU SCIENCE PARK	
City:	HSINCHU	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16018015

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)540-4035

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 12485404040 Email: tungassoc@aol.com

Correspondent Name: TUNG & ASSOCIATES / RANDY W. TUNG, ESQ.

Address Line 1: 7010 MIDDLEBELT ROAD

Address Line 4: GARDEN CITY, MICHIGAN 48135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	92000-589 (PS-0001)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RANDY W TUNG
SIGNATURE:	/Randy W Tung/
DATE SIGNED:	11/26/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=PS merged by PA translation (1)#page1.tif

source=PS merged by PA (1)#page1.tif source=PS merged by PA (1)#page2.tif

PATENT 506374189 REEL: 054475 FRAME: 0354

Letter

Hsinchu Science Park Bureau, Ministry of Science & Technology

Address: No. 2, Xin'an Road, Hsinchu City 30016

Undertaker: Chen, Li-Ru Tel. No.: 03-5773311 attn 2415

Fax No.: 03-5788032 Email: sanna@sipa.gov.tw

By post

Receiver: PrimeSensor Technology Inc.

Hsinchu Science Park, 4F, No. 1-1, Chuanxin 1st Road, Baoshan Township, Hsinchu County

Issued date: October 20, 2020

Issued file No.: Zhu-shang-zi 1090029541

Type of speed: ordinary

Confidential or not or confidential period: General

Enclosure:

Subject: For the case that your (Tax ID. No.: 29101800) application for registration of merger with PixArt Imaging Inc. (Tax ID. No.: 16633261) and dissolution should be approved, please note.

Explanation:

1. In reply to your Company's application dated October 16, 2020.

2. Location of company: Hsinchu Science Park, 4F, No. 1-1, Chuanxin 1st Road, Baoshan Township, Hsinchu County

Representative: Huang, Sen-Huang

Tax ID. number: 29101800

- 3. Please register the dissolution of this company to local tax collection authorities within 15 days after the issued date according to the related tax regulations.
- 4. If you are dissatisfied this disposition, please deliver an administrative appeal to Ministry of Science and Technology that is transferred by this bureau (address: No. 2, Xin'an Road, Hsinchu City) within 30 days of the next day after the disposition citation is reached, in accordance with Articles 14 and 58 of Administrative Appeal Act (based on the date of the actual date of the administrative appeal received, not a postal date).

Original to: PrimeSensor Technology Inc.

Copy to: National Taxation Bureau of the Northern Area, Ministry of Finance, Zhudong Tax Collection Office-National Taxation Bureau of the Northern Area, Ministry of Finance, Fire Bureau, Hsinchu County Government, Hsinchu Science Park Section-Clearance Division II -Taipei Custom- Customs Administration- Ministry of Finance, Hsinchu Science Park Office-Department of Information and Services-Ministry of Science and Technology, Planning Division, Investment Division, Environmental Protection and Safety Division, Business Division, Construction, Management Division, Land Development Division, Secretariat, Security and Protection Section of Business Division of Bureau of Science and Technology.

Wayne Wang Director-general

> PATENT REEL: 054475 FRAME: 0355

科技部新竹科學園區管理局 函

地址:30016新竹市新安路2號

聯絡人:陳麗如

電話:03-5773311分機2415

傳真: 03-5788032

電子信箱;sanna@sipa.gov.tw

客碗-9

原盛科技股份有限公司

新竹科學園區新竹縣寶山鄉創新一路1之1號4樓

受文者:原盛科技股份有限公司

發文日期:中華民國109年10月20日 發文字號:竹商字第1090029541號

速剂:普通件

密等及解密條件或保密期限:

附件:

主旨:貴公司(統一編號:29101800)申請與原相科技股份有限公司(統一編號:16633261)合併解散登記一案,准予登記,請查照。

說明:

- 一、復貴公司109年10月16日申請書。
- 二、公司所在地:新竹科學園區新竹縣寶山鄉創新一路1之1號 4樓

負責人:黃森煌

公司统一編號:29101800

- 三、請於本案核准日之日起15日內依相關稅法規定向所在地稅 捐稽徵機關申辦營業註銷登記。
- 四、如不服本處分者請依訴願法提起訴願,爰依該法第14條及 第58條規定,自本處分書送達之次日起30日內(以實際收 受訴願書之日期為準,而非投郵日),缮具訴願書,送由 本局(地址:新竹市新安路2號)向科技部提起訴願。

正本:原盛科技股份有限公司

副本:財政部先區國稅局、財政部北區國稅局竹東稽徵所、新竹縣政府消防局、財政 部關務署臺北關業務二組新竹業務課、科技部資訊處竹科辦公室,本局企劃 組,投資組、環安組、工商組、營建組、建管組、秘書室、工商組安全防護科

科技部新術科學園區管理局公文用例 第1頁,共2頁

母長王づく者を

第2頁,共2頁

RECORDED: 11/26/2020 REEL: 054475 FRAME: 0357